F.No.7/8/2018-Vig Government of India Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises O/o AS&DC, MSME (Vigilance Section)

> 7th Floor, A-Wing, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 28th February, 2019

То

Ms. Sushma Kindo, Dy. Director (IES), Department of Economic Affairs, Room No. 59, North Block, New Delhi.

Subject: Forwarding of Immovable Property Return in respect of Shri Anand Sherkhane, ADC, Shri Deepak Rao and Shri Anshuman Mohanty (IES Cadre) in the O/o of DC, MSME-reg.

Madam,

Please find enclosed the Immovable Property Return for the year 2018-19 (orginal) in respect of Shri Anand Sherkhane, ADC, Shri Deepak Rao, JDC and Shri Anshuman Mohanty, Director (IES Cadre) in the O/o of DC, MSME Nirman Bhawan New Delhi for your kind information and necessary action at your end.

Encl: As above

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. R.K. Bharti) Dy. Director (Vig)

South of the states South of

ANNUAL IMMOVAVBLE PROPERTY RETURN

Statement of immovable property for the year

- 1. Name of Officer (in full) and service to which the officer belongs
- 2. Present Post held
- 3. Present Pay

ENSHUMAN MOHANTY INDIAN ECONOMIC SERVICE pay

Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which property is situated	Name and d property	etails of	*Present Value	If not in own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government Servant	How acquired whether by purchases, lease**, mortgage inheritance, gift, or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of person/ persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
	Housing and other buildings	Lands					
				-NIL-			
					Signature	- the s-	
Inequilizable clause to be of	1				Date	ol - 20	19

Inapplicable clause to be struck out.

61/ et . h6 - 10

Sruth.

2019

02

50.

5 curs

- . In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximate value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.
- Includes short-term lease also.
- The wording 'No Change or No addition opr as in previous year' may be avoided and all details filled up.

Note- The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group 'A' and Group 'B') services under Rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules 1955(now Rule 18(1) of the CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964), on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person.

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2018-19 AS ON 1 January 2019

3.

4.

Batch: 2008

1. Name of Office r (in full): Deepak Rao

2. Service to which the Officer belongs: Indian Economic Service

Present Pay: Junior Administrative Grade (Level 12) Rs.78,800/-

Name of the District/Sub- Division/Village in which property is situated	Name and details of property / house / other building(s) or land(s)	Cost of construction/ acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased	Present Value (Rs.)	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the Government servant	How acquired –whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance gift or otherwise, with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual Income from property	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
Bilaspur (Chhattisgarh)	Flat (B- First Floor- 10, Rama Residency, Lalkhadan Road, Post & Tehsil- Bilaspur-495001	Approx 11 lakh (purchased in the year 2008)	Approx 22 lakh	Own name	Purchased from M/s Bhagwati Real Estate (Builder), Bilaspur through the Home Loan availed from LIC HFL	Nil (My parents are staying there)	
Faridabad (Sector 88)	F-203, Florida Apartments (Under Construction and yet to be registered in my name)		20.5 lakh (Base price)	Own name	OP Chains Group (M/s S-3 Buildwell Pvt. Ltd) through Home Loan from HDFC (90%) and personal savings.	Possession is in February 1 st week of 2019.	The entire amount (excluding IDC & EDC) has been released.

31219 -72-217-119 Ann-29/01/2019

Deeparters 28701119

(Deepak Rao) Director O/o Development Commissioner 28th January, 2018

दीपक राव / DEEPAK RAO निदेशक / Director भारत सरकार / Govt. of India सूस्म,लघु एवं मध्यम उद्योग मंत्रालय Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises बिकास आयुक्त(सून्न लेक एवं मून उद्यम मंत्रालय) का कार्यालय Office of the Dev. Commr. (MSME) निर्माण भवन, नई दिल्ली - २४ / Niman Bhavan, New Dethi-108

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA Office of DC (MSME) MINISTRY OF MSME

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.12.2018 (AS ON 01.01.2019)

NAME OF THE OFFICER: ANAND SHERKHAME

DATE OF BIRTH : 24-08-1967

PARTICULARS OF PRESENT POSTING: POST HELD:

ADDITIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER,

O/O DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER, M/O MSME, GOI, NEW DELHI.

SERVICE/CADRE/YEAR: INDIAN ECONSOMIC SERVICE 1996.

PRESENT PAY: 21,62,300 -

31211 (1001-87-210/19 Bmb-30/01/2019

Name of the District/Sub- Division/Village in which property is situated	Name and details of property / house / other building(s) or land(s)	Cost of construction/ acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased	Present Value (Rs.)	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the Government servant		Annual Income from property	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
). Reis Magos Bardez, Goa North-Grea lim - 403114	FLAT SRS Bhavan S-207 G-2	Purchase Value # 35,00,000	€ 55,00,000	Own Name	Purchase 2013	₹ 1.50 L	-
. Vill. Dongmon Gangapon, Anno	Land Agriculture 14 70 R	NIL Starp Day - 11, 800/-	₹7,00,000	Don Name.	Gift -2018	NIL	-

(Anand Sherkhane) Additional Development Commissioner 07.01.2019